504164667 01/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4211344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 022550 Frame 0954. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT UNTO THE ASSIGNEE, THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST OF THE INVENTION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE CARVELL BLAKEMORE	04/15/2009
ALLAN ROY GALE	04/13/2009
BALA CHANDER	04/03/2009
DAVID W SCHULTZ	03/16/2009
PAUL THEODORE MOMCILOVICH	04/13/2009
DALE GILMAN	03/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER CRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800 SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12424480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)540-4035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-540-4040

Email: tungassoc@aol.com **Correspondent Name:** TUNG & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 3349 SOUTH SHORE CIRCLE

Address Line 4: WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN 48323

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67600-115 (81183837)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RANDY W TUNG

PATENT REEL: 041260 FRAME: 0398

504164667

SIGNATURE:	/Randy W Tung/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017
Total Attachments: 8	
source=f-115-corrctive-assn#page1.tif	
source=f-115-corrctive-assn#page2.tif	
source=f-115-corrctive-assn#page3.tif	
source=f-115-corrctive-assn#page4.tif	
source=f-115-corrctive-assn#page5.tif	
source=f-115-corrctive-assn#page6.tif	
source=f-115-corrctive-assn#page7.tif	
source=f-115-corrctive-assn#page8.tif	

O:TUNG & ASSOCIATES COMPANY:838 WEST LONG LAKE, SUITE 120

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 04/15/2009 500835942 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Carvell Blakemore	04/15/2009
Allan Roy Gale	04/13/2009
Bala Chander	04/03/2009
David W Schultz	03/16/2009
Paul Theodore Momoilovich	04/13/2009
Dale Gilman	03/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologyies, LLC
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800 South
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12424480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)540-4035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-540-4040 Phone:

Email: TUNGASSOC@AOL.COM Correspondent Name: TUNG & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 838 WEST LONG LAKE, SUITE 120

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48302 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81183837 (67,600-115)

O:TUNG & ASSOCIATES COMPANY:838 WEST LONG LAKE, SUITE 120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randy W. Tung
Total Attachments: 5 source=81183837assn#page1.tif source=81183837assn#page2.tif source=81183837assn#page3.tif source=81183837assn#page4.tif source=81183837assn#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

United States of America

Country:

Attorney Docket No. 81183837 entitled: Vehicle Wireless Information System

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Bruce Carvell Blakemore Allan Roy Gale Bala Chander David W Schultz Paul Theodore Momcilovich Dale Gilman.

Serial No. 12/424, 480, Filing Date __), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee. Executed by: SIGNATURE: Name: Bruce Carvell Blakemore Home Address: 4305 Curtis Rd, Plymoth, Washtenaw/M/ 48170 City, State, Zip: United States of America Country: Allan Roy Gale Name: Home Address: 33145 Oakley, City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154, Country: **United States of America** Name: Bala Chander Date: Home Address: 44509 Fenwick Drive. City, State, Zip: Canton, Michigan 48188,

Name: **David W Schultz** Home Address: 18598 Golfview. City, State, Zip: Livonia, Wayne 48152 Country: Michigan Name: Paul Theodore Momcilovich Date: Home Address: 12215 Maxwell Rd., City, State, Zip: Carleton, MI 48117, **United States of America** Country: Name: Dale Gilman Date: **Home Address:** 20950 Smallwood Dr., City, State, Zip: Beverly Hills, MI 48025

United States of America

David Kelley

Country:

Please direct all correspondence to: 32997

Name:	David W Schultz	Date:	
Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	18598 Golfview, Livonia, Wayne 48152 Michigan	D 1 10 01 1	
Name:	Paul Theodore Momcilovich	Paul T. Moucilouch Dar	te: U//3/2009
Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	12215 Maxwell Rd., Carleton, MI 48117, United States of America		, , , ,
Name: Home Address:	Dale Gilman	Date:	_

David Kelley

City, State, Zip:

Country:

Please direct all correspondence to: 32997

Beverly Hills, MI 48025

United States of America

Please direct all correspondence to: 32997			Paternata 9
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	David W Schultz 18598 Golfview, Livonia, Wayne 48152 Michigan	_ Date:	
Name:	Paul Theodore Morncilovich	Date:	
Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country: Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	12215 Maxwell Rd., Carleton, MI 48147, United States of America Date Gilman 20950 Smallwood Dr., Beverty Hills, M1 48025 United States of America	rate: <u>3/19/09</u>	

David Kelley

PATENT REEL: 041260 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 01/05/2017